
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street. Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Honorable Shani Pines 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UE 228 

Dear Judge Pines: 

August 23,2011 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Assistant General Counsel 

PGE hereby submits this letter to inform you that the information in the Issue List and 
Cross-Examination Statement filed by PGE on August 18,2011, has not changed. We do not 
plan to file an updated list. 

This is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center and the parties on the UE 228 
Service List. 

DCT:cbm 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

yf iff/j/J 
DOUGLAS C. TINGEY 
Assistant General Counsel 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing document to be served by 

electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for 

OPUC Docket No. UE 228. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 23rd day of August, 2011. 

Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., lWTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8926 (Telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (Fax) 
Doug.tingey@pgn.com 
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Gordon Feighner (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
gprdon@ore"oncub.org 
G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
Irion Sanger (C) 
DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC 
mail@dvc1aw.com 
Greg Bass 

SERVICE LIST 
DOCKET UE 228 

Robert Jenks (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
bob@oregoncub.org 
Kevin Higgins, Principle (C) 

ENERGY STRATEGIES, LLC 
khi,,,ti ns@enen,vstrat.com 
S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE, PC 
mail@dvclaw.com 
Ed Durrenberger (C) 

NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
gbass@noblesolutions.com ed.durrenberger@state.oLus 
Stephanie S. Andrus, Assistant AG (C) Donald Schoenbeck (C) 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REGULATORY & COGENERATION 
Stellhanie.andrus@state.or.us SERVICES, INC. 

dws@r-c-s-inc.com 
Gregory M. Adams, Attorney (C) 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY 
greg@richardsonandolearv.com . 
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